State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#

31-200008

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		2018022029		
LEAD AGENCY				DATE
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL	RESOURCE AGENCY			01/16/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		•		
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN				
PROJECT TITLE				
SANCHEZ MINOR LAND DIVISION M	ODIFICATION			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHONE NUMBER
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL				530-745-3132
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIPCODE
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE	AUBURN		CA	95603
190				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)): :			
Local Public Agency □ School District	☐ Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	☐ Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		,	\$3,343	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\$2,406	
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State	Water Resources Control Board Only)		\$850	•
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulat	ory Programs (CRP)		\$1,136	5.50 \$
	•		\$50	.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>
☐ Project that is exempt from fees				
□ Notice of Exemption (at	tach)			
□ DFG No Effect Determina	•			
☑ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON	` '			\$
Other FEES ALREADI PAID ON	7/19/18 18-203			Ψ
PAYMENT METHOD:				
	☑ Other: Journal	TOT	AL RECEIV	ED \$50.00
SIGNATURE, A		TITLE		
X Kanto	·	K. S	hufelbe	rger, DEPUTY
DECLECT ARRIVANT CORV	LEAD AGENCY CORY	JUNTY CLEE	SK COBY	EG 753 52 (Pey, 02/19)

Receipt #: 02852330 01/16/2020 03:40 PM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 200008 NOD, Exempt

01/16/2020 03:40:11 PM

FISH AND WILDLIFE CLERK \$50.00 FEE:

Total Document Fees: \$50.00

Total Fees: \$50.00 County Charges - JOURNAL \$50.00

Change: \$0.00

CLKBZRL9T2, KS

Notice of Determination	
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 ☐ County Clerk	County of Placer Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Technician
County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue JAN 1 6 2020	(530) 745-3132
Auburn CA 9560 Through	Date received for filing at Placer County:
RYAN, RONGO, COUNTY CLE	ERK
Debuty Clerk	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code
State Clearinghouse Number:	Project #:
2018022029	PLN16-00254 / PLN19-00281
Project Title: Sanchez Minor Land Division Modification	<u>APN(s):</u> 032-244-070-000
Project Location:	332 211 373 300
7543 Old Pear Hill Road, Penryn, Placer County Project Applicant/Owner:	
Kevin Mayol / Albert Sanchez	
<u>Project Description:</u> Minor Land Division modification to eliminate a require	ment to construct a new driveryou clang the cost side of
	the 12.16-acre parcel into three lots (6.33 acres, 3.48 acres, and
2.35 acres) was approved on July 19, 2018.	
Entitlement(s): Minor Land Division Modification	
This is to advise that Placer County (Lead Agency or Fon January 16, 2020 by the Parcel Review Committee and has	Responsible Agency) has approved the above-described project s made the following determination regarding the project:
1. The project [will will not] have a significant en	ffect on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were ☐ were not] made a c	condition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □] was not] adopted for this project.
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was \overline{\infty}	was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.
7. California State Department of Fish and Wildlife Fees	
The project has been found to be exempt and not sul	bject to the provisions of SB 1535. Regar Reason COUNTY CLERK OF BLACER COUNTY
\$50 for County processing fees (attach No Effe	ect Determination Form)
The project is not exempt and is, therefore, subject	
	50 County recording fee) for review of a Mitigated Negative
Declaration	
\$50 for County recording fees for a project pre	viously approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration is available.	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Cent	
Signature Shirtles Merring &	Date 1/16/20 STATE CLEARING HOUSE

20-008

State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/18)

RECEIPT#

31-180203

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

2018022029 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY DATE PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY 07/19/2018 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN PROJECT TITLE SANCHEZ MINOR LAND DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY 530-745-3132 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIPCODE 3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE **AUBURN** CA 95603 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District ☐ State Agency ☐ Private Entity **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,168.00 \$ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND) **\$2,280.75 \$ 2,280.75** ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1.077.00 \$ **⊠** County Administrative Fee \$50.00 \$ <u>50.00</u> ☐ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ DFG No Effect Determination (attach) □ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** ☐ Check ☑ Other Journal Entry ☐ Cash Credit TOTAL RECEIVED \$2,330.75 SIGNATURE TITLE

PROJECT APPLICANT COPY

CDFW/ASB COPY

LEAD AGENCY COPY

COUNTY CLERK COPY

S. KASZA, DEPUTY

FG 753.5a (Rev. 01/18)

Notice of Determination						
☐ Office of Planning and Research From: County of Placer						
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	D. Box 3044 Community Development Resource Agency Cramento, CA 95812-3044 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190					
Sacramento, Cri 73012 3044		Auburn, CA 95603				
County Clerk		Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Technician				
County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue		(530) 745-3132				
Auburn CA 95603		Date received for filing at Placer County:				
			_	•		
			-			
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in com	pliance wi	th Section 21108 or	21152 of the Pub	olic Resources Code		
State Clearinghouse Number:	. I	Project #:	Through	SEP 0 5 2018		
2018022029	I	PLN16-00254		CO, COUNTY CLERK		
Project Title: Sanchez Minor Land Division		<u>APN(s)</u> :)32-244-070-000	Ву	Kasza		
Project Location:		<i>.</i>		Deputy Glerk		
Located off of Old Pear Hill Lane, approximately	y 600 feet (east of the intersection	n of Old Pear Hil	l Lane and		
Taylor Road in the Penryn area, Placer County	1					
Project Applicant/Owner: Albert Sanchez / Same						
Project Description:						
Subdivision of a 12.16-acre parcel into three lots						
to allow for an existing secondary dwelling to be Entitlement(s):	used as a s	second single-family	residence on the	project site.		
Minor Land Division, Additional Building Site			•			
This is to advise that Placer County (Lead Agency on July 19, 2018 by the Parcel Review Committee and 1. The project [will will not] have a signi	d has made ificant effe	the following determent	mination regarding	g the project:		
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepa		-	•	• •		
A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prep			-	CEQA.		
3. Mitigation Measures [were were not] n		* *				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 🗌 w	as not] adopted for t	his project.			
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 v	vas not] adopted for t	this project.	FILED		
6. Findings [were were not] made pursual	nt to the pr	ovisions of CEQA.				
7. California State Department of Fish and Wildli	fe Fees (SI	3 1535)		JUL 19 2018		
☐ The project has been found to be exempt and	d not subje	ect to the provisions of	of SB 1535.	Ryan Ronco		
☐ \$50 for County processing fees (attach	No Effect	Determination Form)	BY Mass		
The project is not exempt and is, therefore,	subject to	the following fees:				
∑ \$2,330.75 (\$2,280.75 Fish and Wildlif	-	_	e) for review of a	Mitigated Negative		
Declaration	o pras da s			Timigated Progasity		
	icat massic	wally approved and m	aid (attack DEW)			
\$50 for County recording fees for a pro	• •		-	• •		
his is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration on munity Development Resource Center, 3091 Courses.				counter of the		
186-11 201			7/-/2			
ignature Much Meek	47)	Date	1/19/18			
Environmental Coordination Service	s, Placer C	ounsy L	10000	2		
· ·	\mathcal{C}	EH.	7830			